Office of the principal DHAKUAKHANA COLLEGE

DHAKUAKHANA-787055 (Reaccredited with 'B' grade by NAAC)

Website: www.dhakuakhanacollege.ac.in E-mail : principaldhakuakhanacollege@gmail.com



Ph. No. 03752 254734 M.No. 9401120216

Ref. No. DKC/Apt/Advt/2023 527

Dele 19/1/23

ADVERTISEMENT Dhakuakhana College Dhakuakhana, 787055, Assam

In pursuance of DHE's letter no. DHE/CE/Misc/49/2021/Pt/5 dated 09/02/2022 applications are invited in the format prescribed by the DHE, Assam with complete biodata and all testimonials from HSLC onwards from eligible candidates for filling up the following vacant sanctioned posts of Assistant Professor.

1. Botany: 01 Post (Reserved for OBC/MOBC, Roster Point 13)

Education qualification and selection procedure will be as per Govt. OM No.AHE.239/2021/68 dated 24.01.2022 (details available in the college website <u>www.dhakuakhanacollege.ac.in</u>). The candidate must have PRC of Assam with proficiency in local language. In service candidates may apply as per the existing Govt. rules. The age of the candidates must not be more than 38 years as on 01.01.2023 with relaxation as per existing Govt. guidelines. Incomplete applications will be summarily rejected.

Applications with all relevant documents along with non-refundable Demand Draft of Rs 1500.00 only drawn in favour of Principal, Dhakuakhana College, Dhakuakhana payable at Dhakuakhana must reach the undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication of this advertisement.

Sd/-Dr Jugananda Sut Principal Dhakuakhana College Dhakuakhana Principal Dhakuakhana College Dhakuakhana